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Fac1 FINDING COMMITTEE ON
CAUVIRY BASIN

REPORT Ol

$29 SHRI VCERENDRA PATIL

SHRI GANESHI LAT CHAU-
DHARY

SHRI PATIL PUTTAPPA

Will the Mimster of IRRIGATION AND POWER be pleased to state

(a) whether the Fact Finding Committee set up to collect the technical data on Cauvery basin has submitted its report to the Government and

(b) if so, the details thereof ’

THE DEPUTY MINISTER IN THE
MINISTRY OF IRRIGATION AND
POWER (SHRI BAIl NATH KUREEL)
(a) and (b) The Fact Finding Commuttee on Cauvery has not yet completed its work

faselt qu I9F gaAaQ R afcagw A
|wEqT A gA FA ¥ forg ey A-
wifgat &Y qeat 9 Ffzy

8§30 =it W g &RT  F4T
W™ ®AY g7 FATH TV FAT AT
f%

(F) Fr faeett auT 9EE SU-TR ¥ oafEsw ar §wHear 1 OEA
FT7 ¥ fau warfas veetfzan & ger ¥ T FIA F GE FAE

FEFT F faaruda g IR

(@) =fz g, a1 =@ wagw A
ST 27

F[INCREASE IN NUMBIR OF LOCAL TRAINS
TO SOLVE TRANSPORT PROBLEM IN DELHI
AND ITS SUBURBS

530 SHRI O P TYAGI Wil the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state

(a) whether there 1s any proposal under Government's consideration to increase the number of local trains in order to solve the transport problem of Delhi and its suburbs, and

(b) 1l
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50, what are the details in this
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[ THE DEPUTY MINISTER IN THE

MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRI
MOHD SHAFI QURESHI) (a) No
(b) Does not aiise
REORGANISATION Ot DAMODAR VALLEY
CORPORATION
831 SHRI PRANAB KUMAR
MUKHERIJEE

SHRI KALYAN ROY

Will the Minister of IRRIGATION AND
POWER be pleased to refcer to the answer gtven to part (¢) of Unstarred Question No 20 in the Rajya Sabha on the 3lst July, 1972 and state

(a) whether the proposal for the reorga-
-usation of the Damodar Valley Corpora-
1on has since been considered mm consulta-
on with the State Governments of West Bengal and Bihar, 1t so, the details thereof, and

(b) if the reply to part {a) above be 1n the negative, the reasons for the delay in reorganising the DV C ?

THE DEPUTY MINISTER IN THE
MINISTRY OF IRRIGATION AND
POWER (SHRI BAIl NATH KUREEL)

{a) and (b) The question of re-organisation of the Damodar Valley Corporation on a functional basis 15 interlinked with the proposal of Government of Bihar to utilise water from Tilaiya and Konar Dams for irrigation purposes The latter question was discussed by the Chief Ministers of West Bengal and Bihar at a meeting held in Delht on the 11th August, 1972 1t was agreed by the two Chief Minsters to set up a joint group of officers of the two States to study in detail various i1ssues on i[ ;j English translation

